

71305-1

71305-1

NO. 71305-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JORGE A. BENITEZ,

Appellant.

NOV 19 2011 11:04
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
CLERK

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN J. JUHL
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. FACTS OF THE CRIME..... 1

 B. PROCEDURAL HISTORY..... 5

III. ARGUMENT 6

 A. SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE..... 6

 1. Legal Standard..... 6

 2. Sufficient Evidence Was Presented To Support Finding Beyond A Reasonable Doubt That Defendant Or An Accomplice Was Armed With A Firearm At The Time Of The Offense..... 8

 B. THE JURY WAS CORRECTLY INSTRUCTED ON THE APPLICABLE LAW ALLOWING DEFENDANT TO ARGUE HIS THEORY OF THE CASE..... 9

 1. The Instructions Correctly Stated The Applicable Law..... 9

 2. The Instructions Allowed The Parties To Argue The Case..... 11

IV. CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Alvarez</u> , 128 Wn.2d 1, 904 P.2d 754 (1995)	6
<u>State v. Atterton</u> , 81 Wn. App. 470, 915 P.2d 535 (1996)	6
<u>State v. Brockob</u> , 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006)	6
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 147 Wn.2d 330, 58 P.3d 889 (2002)	9, 10
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)	7
<u>State v. Castle</u> , 86 Wn. App. 48, 935 P.2d 656 (1997).....	11
<u>State v. Easter</u> , 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996).....	10
<u>State v. Easterlin</u> , 159 Wn.2d 203, 149 P.3d 366 (2006)	8
<u>State v. Eckenrode</u> , 159 Wn.2d 488, 150 P.3d 1116 (2007)	8, 11
<u>State v. Fiser</u> , 99 Wn. App. 714, 995 P.2d 107 (2000)	7
<u>State v. Goodman</u> , 150 Wn.2d 774, 83 P.3d 410 (2004).....	7
<u>State v. Gurske</u> , 155 Wn.2d 134, 118 P.3d 333 (2005).....	9
<u>State v. Hosier</u> , 157 Wn.2d 1, 133 P.3d 936 (2006).....	6
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 62 Wn. App. 53, 813 P.2d 156 (1991).....	7
<u>State v. Linehan</u> , 147 Wn.2d 638, 56 P.3d 542 (2002).....	9, 10
<u>State v. O'Neal</u> , 159 Wn.2d 500, 150 P.3d 1121 (2007).....	7, 9
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995)	9, 10
<u>State v. Randecker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 512, 487 P.2d 1295 (1971).....	7
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	7
<u>State v. Schulze</u> , 116 Wn.2d 154, 804 P.2d 566 (1991).....	11
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 131 Wn.2d 258, 930 P.2d 917 (1997)	10
<u>State v. Stevens</u> , 158 Wn.2d 304, 143 P.3d 817 (2006)	11
<u>State v. Walton</u> , 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992).....	7
<u>State v. Willis</u> , 153 Wn.2d 366, 103 P.3d 1213 (2005).....	11

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.825	8
---------------------	---

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPIC 10.51	10
WPIC 2.07	10
WPIC 50.14	10
